

## Bid Summary

ARABY AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PHASE II CITY OF COACHELLA BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2020				Engineer's Estimate		Universal Concrete		BellaKai Construction		Tri-Star Contracting II Inc		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 24,662.00	\$ 24,662.00	
2	Traffic Control Public Notification	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,091.00	\$ 15,091.00	
3	PM-10 Wash out, B.M.P.'s & Trash Bends	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,508.00	\$ 13,508.00	
4	Tree Shrub Removal And Clear And Grub Ten Plus Trees and Variety of Shrubs.	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,493.00	\$ 20,493.00	
5	Construction Of 4" x 4'-6" Sidewalk, STD. DRWG. S-25.1 and County of Riverside Standard No. 812. Grade for new sidewalk at 2% cross fall, compact, install 10 ml visqueen, form and pour Concrete 560-C-3250. Sidewalk shall be 4'-6" including the top of curb 5' wide. Contractor shall remove and dispose of native material at approved location outside City limits. Grading shall be incidental and included in the cost of sidewalk construction.	6,000	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 81,300.00	
6	Protection and Restoration of existing facilities: Including, but not limited to, Demolition Removal, Replace and Relocate Existing chain link fencing, block/brick pilasters, landscape irrigation, concrete and all construction debris as directed by the City Representative and per plans exhibit.	1	LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 29,156.00	\$ 29,156.00	
7	Remove and Replace Existing Driveway Approach per City Standard Drawing S-19.1 up to R/W.	20	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 112,200.00	
8	Remove and Replace Existing Driveway Transition behind Right-of-Way per City Standard S-19.1.	1,800	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 26.67	\$ 48,006.00	
9	R&R Existing Curb and Gutter per City Standard Drawing S-7. Roadway to be removed a minimum of 18" from lip of gutter. Roadway shall be neatly sawcut and removed. Compact and replace 6" Class II Aggregate Base and repave roadway at new curb and gutter construction. Minimum roadway section is 4" of PG 70-10 HMA.	500	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 63.69	\$ 31,845.00	
10	R&R City Water Meter Boxes per City Standard DFW Plastics DFWPW6C4-12-4.	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 7,120.00	
11	R&R Mail Boxes W/ New "Heavy Duty" gauge post and USPS approved Mail Box per Mailbox Installation Drawing No. 903.	20	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 12,560.00	
12	Construct modified pedestrian ramp per Caltrans Std Plans Detail RSP A88A Case A, B & C with wet set yellow truncated panels per CALDAG ADA Standards and/or City Standard Drawings S-17 and S-26	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 12,236.00	
<b>Sub-Total:</b>					<b>\$ 217,300.00</b>			<b>\$ 202,850.00</b>			<b>\$ 252,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 408,177.00</b>
					<b>Contingency</b>			<b>\$ 7,628.00</b>			<b>\$ 9,480.00</b>	<b>\$ 15,349.15</b>
					<b>Grand Total</b>			<b>\$ 225,471.38</b>			<b>\$ 261,580.00</b>	<b>\$ 423,526.15</b>